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November 13, 2020 

VIA eFILING 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street  
Harrisburg, PA  17120 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
Docket Nos. R-2020-3019369 and R-2020-3019371 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing is the Stipulation between Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
and Commission on Economy Opportunity (the “CEO Stipulation”), in the above-
referenced matters. The CEO Stipulation was initially filed with the Commission on 
Tuesday, November 10, 2020 with the Main Brief of Respondent Pennsylvania-American 
Water Company in this proceeding. 

We are re-submitting the CEO Stipulation as a separate filing under a revised cover letter 
and with a revised Certificate of Service at the Secretary’s Bureau’s request. 

As evidenced by the enclosed Certificate of Service, copies of the CEO Stipulation have 
been served on Administrative Law Judge Conrad A. Johnson and all parties of record. 

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (215) 963-5384.  Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth M. Kulak 

Enclosures 

c: Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.) 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

v. 

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER 
COMPANY 

:
:
:
:
:
:
:

Docket No. R-2020-3019369 
Docket No. R-2020-3019371 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served copies of the Stipulation between 

Pennsylvania-American Water Company and Commission on Economy Opportunity in the 

above-referenced proceedings on the following persons, in the manner specified below, in 

accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Administrative Law Judge Conrad A. Johnson 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place - Suite 220 
301 5th Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
cojohnson@pa.gov

Carrie B. Wright 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
carwright@pa.gov

Christine M. Hoover 
Lauren E. Guerra 
Erin L. Gannon 
Harrison W. Breitman 
Christy M. Appleby 
Pennsylvania Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101
choover@paoca.org 
lguerra@paoca.org
egannon@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org 
cappleby@paoca.org
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Erin K. Fure 
Steven Gray 
Small Business Advocate 
Pennsylvania Office of Small Business 
Advocate 
1st Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
efure@pa.gov
sgray@pa.gov

Joseph L. Vullo 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA  18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com
Counsel for Commission on Economic 
Opportunity

Ria M. Pereira 
John W. Sweet 
Elizabeth R. Marx 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Michael I. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
Counsel for AK Steel

Jeffry Pollock 
Billie S. LaConte 
Kitty Turner 
J. Pollock, Inc. 
12647 Olive Boulevard, Suite 585 
St. Louis, MO  63141 
jcp@jpollockinc.com
bsl@jpollockinc.com
kat@jpollockinc.com
Consultant for Pennsylvania-American 
Water Large Users Group

Adeolu A. Bakare 
Matthew L. Garber 
Jo-Anne S. Thompson 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
mgarber@mcneeslaw.com
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for Pennsylvania-American 
Water Large Users Group

Roger D. Colton 
Fisher, Sheehan & Colton 
34 Warwick Road 
Belmont, MA  02478 
OCAPAWC2020@paoca.org 
Consultant for OCA

Ralph C. Smith 
Larkin & Associates, PLLC 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI  48154 
OCAPAWC2020@paoca.org 
Consultant for OCA 
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Scott J. Rubin 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomberg, PA  17815 
OCAPAWC2020@paoca.org 
Consultant for OCA

Aaron L. Rothschild 
Rothschild Financial Consulting 
15 Lake Road 
Ridgefield, CT  06877 
OCAPAWC2020@paoca.org 
Consultant for OCA

Barbara R. Alexander 
Barbara Alexander Consulting LLC 
83 Wedgewood Drive 
Winthrop, ME  04364 
OCAPAWC2020@paoca.org 
Consultant for OCA 

Jessica and Jeffrey Labarge 
123 Fairmount Avenue 
Reading, PA  19606 
jessi@russolawllc.com

Richard A. Baudino 
J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc. 
570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305 
Roswell, GA  30075 
rbaudino@jkenn.com 
Consultant for AK Steel

Jan K. Vroman 
623 Eastman Street 
West Mifflin, PA  15122 
jan.vroman@yahoo.com
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Charles and Jennifer Spryn 
800 Bullcreek Road 
Butler, PA  16002 
sprynhouse@live.com

Kenneth M. Kulak (PA I.D. No. 75509) 
Anthony C. DeCusatis (PA I.D. No. 25700) 
Brooke E. McGlinn (PA I.D. No. 204918) 
Mark A. Lazaroff (PA I.D. No. 315407) 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
215.963.5034 (bus) 
215.963.5001 (fax) 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com 
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com 

Susan Simms Marsh (PA I.D. No. 44689) 
Elizabeth Rose Triscari  (PA I.D. No. 306921) 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17055 
717.550.1570 (bus) 
717.550.1255 (fax) 
susan.marsh@amwater.com 
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com 

David P. Zambito (PA I.D. No. 80017) 
Cozen O'Connor 
Suite 1410 
17 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
717.703.5892 (bus) 
dzambito@cozen.com

Dated:  November 13, 2020 
Counsel for 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company









Dated:  November 5, 2020


